## TOWN OF ROCKVILLE





## Riley Bradham Mayor

PO Box 9 Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 Tel. (843) 214-0539 RileyBradham@att.net Term Expires 11/2025

### Judith K. Suggs

PO Box 9 Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 jksuggs@aol.com Term Expires 11/2025

### David L. Dunn

PO Box 9 Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 davidldunn53@gmail.com Term Expires 11/2025

### Frank Thornhill

PO Box 9 Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 fdthornhill@gmail.com Term Expires 11/2025

### **Henry Holst**

2332 S. Rockland Avenue Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487 holsth@bellsouth.net Term Expires 11/2025



## TOWN OF ROCKVILLE





## TOWN CLERK/TREASURER Colleen Key

townclerk@townofrockville.com

# CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER John Hope

Tel. (843) 509-0083 wadmalawdeac@gmail.com

#### ADDRESS OF TOWN HALL

PO Box 9 Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487

#### **HOURS OF OPERATION**

By appointment, I hour before or I hour after regularly scheduled Town Council Meetings

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

**LENGTH OF TERMS: 2 Years** 

**TYPE OF ELECTION:** At-large

**NEXT ELECTION DATE:** November 2021

**2020 POPULATION: 134** 

**WEBSITE ADDRESS:** www.townofrockville.com

## REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE

3rd Monday of each month, 7:00 pm, Rockville Presbyterian Church Basement





